8014640/ZXX6/2018-04-12 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 1LeCtor62x | SICK
Operating instructiOns
Lector620
Image-based code reader
en
intended use
the Lector620 image-based code readers are intel-
ligent SICK-4Dpro sensors. the Lector620 is used

the product page on the Internet:
type code
i c r 6 2 0 x – x x x x x x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
position Description
1 … 5 product family
ICR62 Lector62x
6 image sensor resolution
0 752 px x 480 px (WVGA)
7 Model
C oCr
D DPM Plus
e eCo
H High Speed
S Professional
8 Focus
H Adjustable focus
(only eCo variant)
t teach auto focus
position Description
9 image orientation, focal distance of the
lens
0 Imagers unlike housing shape,
7 mm working distance
3 Imagers like housing shape,
11.7 mm working distance
5 Imagers like housing shape,
18.6 mm working distance
10 illumination
1 Blue + Red
2 red
6 Infra-red
7 Blue
11 electrical connection 1)
1 Cable, 0.9 m, with male connector,
D-Sub HD, 15-pin
5 Swivel connector, 2 x M12, with
male connector, 17-pin, A-coded and
female connector, 4-pin, D-coded
12 communication (Host)
0 Serial, USB 2) and ethernet
1 Serial and USB 2)
13 ip protection class
3 IP 65
4 IP 67
1) - See “Pin assignment overview” on page 8.
2) USB interface only for temporary use (service)
NOTE
Not all combinations according to the type code are
possible. the available device variants can be found
online at: www.sick.com/Lector62x.
Information Relating to UL60950 Certification
The certification is only valid with corresponding de-
vice identification on the type label of the code reader.
LISTED
I.T.E.
E244281
P/N:  1050589
S/N:  1101  0001
DC 10-30V   3W   Imax=1,7 A
D-79276 Reute
Made In Germany
MAC 00:06:77:05:2E:11
Manufactured: January 2011
ICR620S-T11503
LECTOR 620
®
Fig. 11: Type label example